Horseshoe Bay cases in the month of April. Eighteen (18) residents requested home security watches 
during April and local businesses, amenities, and construction sites continued to be checked thoroughly 
on a daily basis.  Overall, the department responded to seven hundred eighty-eight (788) calls for service, 
including nineteen (19) alarms for the month of April. 

During the month of April 2024, fifteen (15) new cases were assigned to CID for follow up 
investigation.  Seven (7) of those were a misdemeanor grade, and there were six (6) felony level cases.

[...]

These interviews resulted in seventeen (17) witness/victim statements and three (3) confessions.  CID 
obtained five (5) subpoenas and seven (7) arrest warrants.  CID cleared thirty-two (32) active cases 
during the month.  CID personnel conducted nine (9) searches and collected thirty (30) items of 
evidence.  CID recovered property valued at seven hundred and one thousand eight hundred and fifty-
four dollars ($701,854).   

OPERATIONS 

APRIL 
2024 

APRIL 
2023 

FYTD  
2024 

FYTD  
2023 

PD Calls for Service 788 790 4488 5449 
Verbal Warnings 228 171 1335 982 
Warnings 39 64 203 398 
Citations 28 32 156 267 
Arrest 6 7 36 26 
Code Enforcement CFS 0 22 38 1062